CH \$440.00 13937

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development, Inc		12/31/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development, LLC	
Street Address:	4000 Centregreen Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27513	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1393762	TUSSIGON
Registration Number:	1473847	ADENOCARD
Registration Number:	1020307	SILVADENE
Registration Number:	1040408	CORGARD
Registration Number:	1170890	CORZIDE
Registration Number:	1772760	SYNERCID
Registration Number:	1812659	ALTACE
Registration Number:	2016089	LEVOXYL
Registration Number:	2044605	THROMBIN-JMI
Registration Number:	2158841	
Registration Number:	2167335	CYTOMEL
Registration Number:	2168566	SONATA
Registration Number:	2396275	SYNERCID
Registration Number:	2669786	AVINZA
Registration Number:	3550781	THROMBI-PAD
Registration Number:	0715343	SKELAXIN
Registration Number:	0926416	SILVADENE
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006217 FRAME: 0146

900430489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-733-0086

Email: deadlinesipnyo@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Friedman
Address Line 1: 235 East 42nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard A. Friedman
SIGNATURE:	/RAF/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=KING PHARMACEUTICALS RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT INC.-DE-Conversion (2)#page1.tif source=KING PHARMACEUTICALS RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT INC.-DE-Conversion (2)#page2.tif source=KING PHARMACEUTICALS RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT INC.-DE-Conversion (2)#page3.tif source=KING PHARMACEUTICALS RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT INC.-DE-Conversion (2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006217 FRAME: 0147

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "KING PHARMACEUTICALS RESEARCH AND

DEVELOPMENT, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KING PHARMACEUTICALS RESEARCH AND

DEVELOPMENT, INC." TO "KING PHARMACEUTICALS RESEARCH AND

DEVELOPMENT, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 11:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.

Authentication: 203591717

Date: 12-27-16

2417050 8100V



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "KING

PHARMACEUTICALS RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC" FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT

11:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

2417050 8100V SR# 20167266232

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSRS.

Authentication: 203591717

Date: 12-27-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006217 FRAME: 0149

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:28 AM 12/27/2016
FILED 11:28 AM 12/27/2016
SR 20167266232 - File Number 2417050

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development, Inc.
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on July 7, 1994 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development, LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
 - 5. The conversion shall be effective on December 31, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this 21st day of December, 2016.

King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development, Inc.

Name: Joseph Gruber Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006217 FRAME: 0150

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:28 AM 12/27/2016
FILED 11:28 AM 12/27/2016
SR 20167266232 - File Number 2417050

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF KING PHARMACEUTICALS RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development, LLC.
- 2. The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, New Castle County.
 - 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on December 31, 2016.

Executed on the 21st day of December, 2016.

RECORDED: 12/01/2017

Joseph Gruber, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006217 FRAME: 0151